RECEIVED MAY 1/6 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commonwealth of Kentucky Before the Public Service Commission

In the Matter of: APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR APROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION AND ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE PURCHASE AND AND INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATED METER READING EQUIPMENT

Case No. 2008-00119

)

)

)

RECEIVED

MAY 19 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT RECORD

The Attorney General moves to supplement the record in this proceeding to include information that Northern Kentucky Water District provides in response to an informal request by the Attorney General. Prior to the establishment of a procedural schedule, the Attorney General made an informal request for the District to provide his Office with answers to 16 questions.

On 8 May 2008, the District provided a Response to the Data Request, and, also, this Response was, on the same date, filed with the Commission. The information is relevant and may be of assistance to the Commission in its decision. Therefore, the Attorney General moves that his requests for information (and the corresponding responses) be incorporated into the record upon which the Commission will review for its decision. WHEREFORE, the Attorney General moves to Supplement the Record in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL

David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 T 502-696-5457 F 502-573-8315 david.spenard@ag.ky.gov

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that an original and ten photocopies of this Motion to Supplement Record were served and filed by hand delivery to Stephanie L. Stumbo, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601; furthermore, it was served by mailing a true and correct of the same, first class postage prepaid, to John N. Hughes, 124 West Todd Street, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601, all on this 19th day of May, 2008.

> <u>حد عملی</u> Assistant Attorney General